

68048-0

68048

No. 68048-0-I (Consolidated with No. 68049-8-I)

COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION I,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TOWN OF WOODWAY and SAVE RICHMOND
BEACH, INC., a Washington nonprofit corporation,

Respondents,

v.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY and BSRE POINT WELLS, LP,

Appellants.

RESPONSE BRIEF OF RESPONDENT SAVE RICHMOND
BEACH

Zachary R. Hiatt, WSBA# 38118
Aimee K. Decker, WSBA# 41797
Attorneys for Save Richmond Beach, Inc.
GRAHAM & DUNN PC
2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98121-1128
Tel: (206) 624-8300 Fax: (206) 340-9599

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 FEB 21 PM 4:23

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. RE-STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	5
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	6
A. The Point Wells Property.....	6
B. Snohomish County’s Redesignation and Zoning of Point Wells.....	8
C. SEPA Process.....	10
D. Appeal to the Growth Management Hearings Board.....	12
E. BSRE’s Urban Center Development Application.....	13
F. The Superior Court Decision.....	14
IV. ARGUMENT.....	15
A. SEPA and Vesting.....	15
B. Respondents’ Claims are not Barred by the Land Use Petition Act.....	15
C. The Trial Court Properly Enjoined Snohomish County from Further Action in Violation of SEPA.....	27
V. CONCLUSION.....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

ALDERWOOD ASSOCS. v. WASHINGTON ENVTL. COUN., 96
Wn.2d 230, 233, 635 P.2d 108 (1981)..... 28

Asche v. Bloomquist, 132 Wn. App. 784, 133 P.3d 475 (2006), *review denied*, 159 Wn.2d 1005 (2006) 19

Boundary Rev. Bd., supra, 122 Wn.2d at 666-7 29

Boundary Rev. Bd., supra, 122 Wn.2d at 667 30

Chaney v. Fetterly, 100 Wn. App. 140, 151, 995 P.2d 1284 (2000) 17

King County v. CPSBMHB, 91 Wn.App.1, 30, n.66, 951 P.2d 1151(1998),
affirmed in part and reversed in part on other grounds by 138 Wn.2d
161, 979 P.2d 374 (1999)..... 21

Samuel's Furniture, Inc. v. Dep't of Ecology, 147 Wn.2d 440, 452, 54 P.3d
1194 (2002)..... 19

Stientjes Family Trust v. Thurston County, 152 Wn.App. 616, 623, 217
P.3d 379 (2009)..... 20

Wash. Fed. of State Employees v. State, 99 Wn.2d 878, 665 P.2d 1337
(1983)..... 28, 29

WCHS v. City of Lynnwood 20

WCHS, 120 Wn.App. at 679-680..... 21, 24

Statutes

36.70C RCW..... 26

Chapter 36.70C RCW 27

Erickson & Associates, Inc. v. McLerran, 3

RCW 36.70A.070 12

RCW 36.70A.302 3, 4

RCW 36.70B.110(2)(e)..... 22

RCW 36.70B.130..... 25

RCW 36.70C.010..... 18

RCW 36.70C.020..... 19, 21

RCW 36.70C.020(1)..... 18

RCW 36.70C.060(2)(d) 20

RCW Ch. 36.70A..... 2

RCW Ch. 36.70C..... 15

RCW Ch. 43.21C,..... 1

RCW Ch. 7.24..... 15

RCW Ch. 7.40..... 16

WAC 197-11-070 29

WAC Ch. 197-11 29

Other Authorities

. SCC 30.72.130 26
SCC 30.34A.180 27
SCC 30.34A.180(1)(a) 27
SCC 30.34A.180(2) 27
SCC 30.61.020 29
SCC 30.71.030 25, 26
SCC 30.72 27
SCC 30.72.025 25, 26
SCC 30.75.300(1) 27
